
1‐Mile Road Championship
Encinitas Mile
March 15, 2015

OPEN MEN RESULTS 
1 Brian Sullivan 4:16.3
2 Simon Schmidt 4:20.8
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2 Simon Schmidt 4:20.8
3 Nick Scarpello 4:27.4
4 Matt Seat 4:28.2
5 Marco Anzures 4:29.4
6 Alex Phipps 4:33.2
7 Charles Mckeown 4:36.1
8 Justin Turner 4:36.68 Justin Turner 4:36.6
9 Adam Rolph 4:40.6
10 Andrew Corman 4:42.2
11 Thomas Whitcomb 4:50.4
12 Greg Lemon 4:55.1
13 Matthew Wilson 4:56.3
14 Gabriel Merton 5:07.314 Gabriel Merton 5:07.3
15 Ares Reading 5:24.3

OPEN WOMEN RESULTS
1 Ariana Hilborn 4:59.3
2 Julie Sawyer 5:09.8
3 Gina Merchant 5:10.53 Gina Merchant 5:10.5
4 Dalanne Zanotelli 5:17.9
5 Rachel Naranjo 5:18.8
6 Kristen Schleicher 5:21.8
7 Erin Grassi 6:36.8

MASTERS MEN OVERALL Age Age Graded MASTERS MEN OVERALL Age Age Graded 
1 Robert Verhees 4:44.6 48 88.00
2 Sean Fader 5:00.7 45 81.36
3 Adam Weiner 5:01.5 55 87.00
4 Mario Cordova 5:05.4 41 77.71
5 Joel Bernard 5:19.4 41 74.3
6 Mark Sarno 5:28.2 53 79.466 Mark Sarno 5:28.2 53 79.46
7 Rick Pfeiffer 5:56.5 63 79.72
8 Rick Bushore 6:11.9 62 75.75
9 Steve Edwards 6:30.5 63 72.78
10 Jim Gates 6:39.7 62 70.48



MASTERS WOMEN OVERALL Age Age Graded
1 Darcy Davidson 5:14.7 40 84.43
2 Maureen Friend 5:30.2 49 89.4
3 Tracy Wright 5:40.4 47 84.6
4 Beth Hope 9:32.5 57 57.32p
5 Barbara Wallace 13:27.5 56 40.08

MASTERS MEN AGE-GRADED Age Age Graded 
1 Robert Verhees 4:44.6 48 88.00
2 Adam Weiner 5:01.5 55 87.00
3 Sean Fader 5:00.7 45 81.36
4 Rick Pfeiffer 5:56.5 63 79.72
5 Mark Sarno 5:28.2 53 79.46
6 Mario Cordova 5:05.4 41 77.71
7 Rick Bushore 6:11.9 62 75.75
8 Joel Bernard 5:19.4 41 74.3
9 Steve Edwards 6:30.5 63 72.78
10 Jim Gates 6:39.7 62 70.48

MASTERS WOMEN AGE-GRADED Age Age Graded
1 Maureen Friend 5:30.2 49 89.4
2 Tracy Wright 5:40.4 47 84.6
3 Darcy Davidson 5:14.7 40 84.43y
4 Beth Hope 9:32.5 57 57.32
5 Barbara Wallace 13:27.5 56 40.08


